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Welcome to Data Capturing System: ENGINEERING

Institute ID: IR-E-U-0297
Institute Name: DEFENCE INSTITUTE OF ADVANCED TECHNOLOGY

Full Report

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake
Academic Year 2017-18 2016-17 2015-16
PG [2 Years Program(s)] 374 350

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All No. of No. of Total Within Outside Outside Economically = Socially
programs Male Female  Students State State Country Backward Challenged
of all years) Students Students (Including  (Including (Including = (Including (SC+ST+OBC
male & male & male & male & Including
female) female) female) female) male &
female)
PG[2 Years 446 67 513 133 377 3 126 112
Program(s)]

Placement & Higher Studies

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic  No. of first year No. of first year students ~ Academic No. of students graduating in

Year students intake in the admitted in the year Year minimum stipulated time
year

(2014-15) 350 110 (2015-16) 110

(2015-16) 350 119 (2016-17) 119

(2016-17) 350 243 (2017-18) 240

Ph.D Student Details

http://login.nirfindia.org/Declaration/Agree/ViewDCSData

2014-15

No. of students

ﬁ (/NIRFIndia/Home)

+ Go Back (/DCS/Home)

2013-14

No. of students

20°

No. of students

receiving full receiving full receiving full
tuition fee tuition fee tuition fee
reimbursement reimbursement reimbursement
from the State  from from the
and Central Institution Private Bodies
Government Funds
101 63 36
No. of Median salary of placed No. of stt
students graduates (Amount in Rs.) for Highe
placed
101 650000 (SixLakh and fifty 9
thousand Only)
94 650000 (SixLakh and fifty 2
thousand Only)
118 850000 (Eight Lakh and Fifty 7

Thousand Only)
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Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2017-18; Students admitted in the academic year 2018-19 should not be entered here.)

Full Time

Part Time

No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)

2017-18
Full Time 18
Part Time 6

Total Students

69

50

2016-17

10

2015-16

"1

12

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year

2017-18

Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library

New Equipment for Laboratories

Engineering Workshops

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding expenditure
on Land and Building)

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables, other running
expenditures etc. (excluding maintenance of hostels and allied services)

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops

IPR

Calendar year

No. of Patents Published

No. of Patents Granted

Sponsored Research Details

http://login.nirfindia.org/Declaration/Agree/ViewDCSData

7735281 (Seventy Seven Lakh Thirt
y Five Thousand Two Hundred Eigh
ty One only)

48735620 (Four Crore Eighty Seven
Lakh Thirty Five Thousand Six Hun
dred Twenty only)

0 (zero)

0 (zero)

134083918 (Thirteen Crore Forty L
akh Eighty Three Thousand Nine H
undred Eighteen only)

25970355 (Two Crore Nine Lakh Se
venty Thousand Three Hundred Fif
ty Five only)

9762189 (Ninety Seven Lakh Sixty T
wo Thousand One Hundred Eighty
Nine ony)

2017

2016-17

Utilised Amount

27301826 (Two Crore Seventy Thre
e Lakh One Thousand Eight Hundr
ed Twenty Six Only)

85849887 (Eight Crore Fifty Eight L
akh Forty Nine Thousand Eight Hu
ndred Eighty Seven only)

0 (zero)

0 (zero)

126277774 (Twelve Crore Sixty Two
Lakh Seventy Seven Thousand Sev
en Hundred Seventy Four only)

20154444 (Two Crore One Lakh Fift
y Four Thousand Four Hundred For
ty Four only)

14355196 (One Crore Forty Three L
akh Fifty Five Thousand One Hundr
ed Ninety Six only)

2016

2015

Utilised #

29318615 (Two Cri
Lakh Eighteen Tho
ed Fifteen only)

109200797 (Ten Ci
Lakh Seven Hundr

only)
0 (zero)

0 (zero)

100794733 (Ten Ci
Ninety Four Thous
red Thirty Three ol

35475733 (Three C
akh Seventy Five T
Hundred Thirty Th

6903687 (Sixty Nin
ousand Six Hundre¢
only)

2015
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Financial Year

Total no. of Sponsored Projects

Total no. of Funding Agencies

All Report-MHRD, National Institutional Ranking Framework (NIRF)

Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)

Amount Received in Words

Consultancy Project Details

Financial Year

Total no. of Consultancy Projects

Total no. of Client Organizations

Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)

Amount Received in Words

2017-18

104100000

Ten Crores Forty One Lakh Only

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?

2017-18

12

12

100000

One Lakh Only

2016-17

110000000

Eleven Crores Only

2016-17

0

Zero

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped
students?

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?

Faculty Details

2015-16
9
7
10000000
Ten Crore
201¢
0
0
0
Zero

Yes, more than 80¢
buildings

Yes

Yes, more than 80¢
buildings

1. How many faculty members of your institution have received highly reputed national/international awards/recognition from Central government agencies in the previou
year (2017-18)?

Srno

Name

Dr N Suresh
Kumar

Dr Arockia Bazil
Raj

Rear Adm S M
Luktuke

Dr Samir Kumar
Das

Dr Suthikshna
Kumar C

Dr Debashish
Pradhan

Dr K krishna Naik

Age

52

38

62

60

51

a2

38

Designation

Professor

Assistant Professor

Other

Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

http://login.nirfindia.org/Declaration/Agree/ViewDCSData

Gender

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Qualification

Ph.D

Ph.D

M.Sc.

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Experience (In

Months)

312

34

442

385

128

120

193

Last Year

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Is Associated

Currently working

with institution?

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Leaviny
Date

Joining
Date

29-01- -
2016

08-10- -
2015

20-10- -
2014

11-09- -
2012

15-11-
2011

13-04- -
2011

19-10- -
2011
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10

"

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

Dr RN Prahlad

Dr Allam Apparao

Dr Sunil Nimje

Dr Kaluri

Rangarao

Dr P K Khanna

Dr Dinesh Singh

Thakur

Dr Prashant S
Alegaonkar

Dr Ashutosh C
Abhyankar

Dr AV R Murthy

Dr Mahesh M S

Shri Vinay Anand

Yadav

Cdr Dr Arnab Das

Dr S K Panigrahi

Dr Shailbal

Banerjee

Dr Devnath Dhire

Dr Vijay Hiwarkar

Dr K P Ray

Dr S E Talole

Shri K K Sawant

Dr S G Kulkarni

Dr Priyesh Vilas

More

Dr Somanchi K
Murthy

Dr Odelu Ojjela
Dr Manisha |
Nene

Dr SA Gangal

62

61

40

66

55

45

42

43

35

36

41

45

49

40

44

40

58

51

43

69

32

46

42

47

69
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Other

Professor

Assistant Professor

Other

Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Other

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Other

Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Professor

Professor

Assistant Professor

Other

Other

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Other

http://login.nirfindia.org/Declaration/Agree/ViewDCSData

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Female

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

M.Tech

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

M.E.

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

408

407

106

495

311

278

150

156

59

49

94

270

334

121

240

122

292

366

100

80

24

230

240

266

552

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

23-11-
2015

14-07-
2015

12-07-
2010

09-11-
2015

08-02-
2011

06-06-
2011

02-03-
2010

05-08-
2010

05-11-
2015

30-05-
2013

05-04-
2011

08-08-
2016

30-12-
2010

12-07-
2010

21-08-
2014

30-09-
2014

01-11-
2016

15-04-
2013

23-03-
2011

25-07-
2015

02-12-
2013

03-06-
2011

01-04-
2011

01-07-
2011

08-07-
2015

08-11-
2016

06-09-
2016
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33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

Dr S Pal
Ms Deepti
Vidyarthi

Shri Sura
Jigarkumar B

Dr Ajay Mishra

Dr Dasari Srikanth

Dr Arun Mishra

Dr Sumati
Sidharth

Dr Unnikrishnan
G

Dr S Thangaraju

K K Mangrulkar

Dr Sangeeta Kale

Dr Ganpati Joshi

Dr Suwarna Datar

Dr T Umashankar

Patro

Mr P V Hadgekar

Dr Nilesh R Ware

Shri Abhilash M T

Col SS Malik Retd

Dr K

Balasubramanian

Dr Prashant
Kulkarni

Dr Tejashree M
Bhave

Dr Himanshu
Panda

Umesh Ghate

Dr Sunita Dhavale

Shri Sivayzi
Kapagantula

70

34

32

57

41

41

44

49

39

66

50

39

43

42

31

33

36

62

45

45

50

39

38

43

28
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Dean / Principal / Director / Male

Vice Chancellor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Other

Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Other

Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Female

Male

http://login.nirfindia.org/Declaration/Agree/ViewDCSData

Ph.D

M.Tech

M.E.

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

M.Sc.

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

M.Tech

Ph.D

M.Tech

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

M.Tech

Ph.D

M.Tech

600

64

24

443

239

163

149

204

99

468

360

114

208

115

24

40

34

432

252

128

197

130

126

82

56

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

03-02-  10-03-
2015 2018

19-05- -
2011

22:08- -
2016

04-11- -
2011

11-03- -
2010

13-06- -
2011

15-07- -
2014

14-06- -
2016

01-08- -
2016

23-07- -
2014

15-04- -
2010

07-02- -
2011

18-03- -
2010

06-01- -
2011

01-11- -
2016

22:04- -
2016

23-05- -
2011

29-03- -
2016

15-12- -
2010

01-06- -
2010

19-03- -
2010

17-01- -
2011

08-08- -
2016

24-03- -
2011

06-11-  28-10-
2015 2018
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58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

Dr Vijay Kumar
Verma

Dr A
Kumarswamy

Dr Chetan
Bhongale

Dr Upasana Singh

Dr Sunil Chandel

A S Sikdar

Dr Keshava
Kumar S

Ms Geetika Verma
Ms Ramitha
Rahakrishnan

Mr Ravi Dutt
Gupta

62

52

a2

40

62

41

32

39

36

Other

Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Other

Other

Other

Other

Other

All Report-MHRD, National Institutional Ranking Framework (NIRF)

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Female

Female

Male
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Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

M.Tech

M.E.

M.Tech

408

306

159

114

129

372

199

12

180

144

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

12-09-
2016

30-12-
2010

27-11-
2012

04-04-
2011

08-03-
2010

13-07-
2015

18-12-
2017

02-01-
2018

18-12-
2017

19-12-
2017
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