

National Institutional Ranking Framework

Ministry of Human Resource Development

Government of India



Welcome to Data Capturing System: ENGINEERING

Institute ID: IR-E-U-0297

Institute Name: DEFENCE INSTITUTE OF ADVANCED TECHNOLOGY

← Go Back (/DCS/Home)

Full Report

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year	2017-18	2016-17	2015-16	2014-15	2013-14	201
PG [2 Years Program(s)]	374	350				

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All programs of all years)	No. of Male Students	No. of Female Students	Total Students	Within State (Including male & female)	Outside State (Including male & female)	Outside Country (Including male & female)	Economically Backward (Including male & female)	Socially Challenged (SC+ST+OBC Including male & female)	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from the State and Central Government	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from Institution Funds	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from the Private Bodies
PG [2 Years Program(s)]	446	67	513	133	377	3	126	112	101	63	36

Placement & Higher Studies

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

	•	,	-				
Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates (Amount in Rs.)	No. of st
(2014-15)	350	110	(2015-16)	110	101	650000 (SixLakh and fifty thousand Only)	9
(2015-16)	350	119	(2016-17)	119	94	650000 (SixLakh and fifty thousand Only)	2
(2016-17)	350	243	(2017-18)	240	118	850000 (Eight Lakh and Fifty Thousand Only)	7

Ph.D Student Details

		Total Students			
Full Time		69			
Part Time		50	50		
No. of Ph.D students gradua	ed (including Integrated Ph.D)				
No. of Ph.D students gradua	red (including Integrated Ph.D)		2016-17	2015-16	
No. of Ph.D students gradua Full Time	-		2016-17	2015-16	

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year	2017-18	2016-17	201
	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount	Utilised
Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding	ng expenditure on buildings)		
Library	7735281 (Seventy Seven Lakh Thirt y Five Thousand Two Hundred Eigh ty One only)	27301826 (Two Crore Seventy Thre e Lakh One Thousand Eight Hundr ed Twenty Six Only)	29318615 (Two Cl Lakh Eighteen The ed Fifteen only)
New Equipment for Laboratories	48735620 (Four Crore Eighty Seven Lakh Thirty Five Thousand Six Hun dred Twenty only)	85849887 (Eight Crore Fifty Eight L akh Forty Nine Thousand Eight Hu ndred Eighty Seven only)	109200797 (Ten (Lakh Seven Hund only)
Engineering Workshops	0 (zero)	0 (zero)	0 (zero)
Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding expenditure on Land and Building)	0 (zero)	0 (zero)	0 (zero)
Annual Operational Expenditure			
Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)	134083918 (Thirteen Crore Forty L akh Eighty Three Thousand Nine H undred Eighteen only)	126277774 (Twelve Crore Sixty Two Lakh Seventy Seven Thousand Sev en Hundred Seventy Four only)	100794733 (Ten C Ninety Four Thou red Thirty Three C
Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables, other running expenditures etc. (excluding maintenance of hostels and allied services)	25970355 (Two Crore Nine Lakh Se venty Thousand Three Hundred Fif ty Five only)	20154444 (Two Crore One Lakh Fift y Four Thousand Four Hundred For ty Four only)	35475733 (Three akh Seventy Five Hundred Thirty T
Seminars/Conferences/Workshops	9762189 (Ninety Seven Lakh Sixty T wo Thousand One Hundred Eighty Nine ony)	14355196 (One Crore Forty Three L akh Fifty Five Thousand One Hundr ed Ninety Six only)	6903687 (Sixty Ni ousand Six Hund only)

IPR

Calendar year	2017	2016	2015
No. of Patents Published	4	3	0
No. of Patents Granted	0	0	4

Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year	2017-18	2016-17	2015-16
Total no. of Sponsored Projects	11	11	9
Total no. of Funding Agencies	8	6	7
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)	104100000	110000000	10000000
Amount Received in Words	Ten Crores Forty One Lakh Only	Eleven Crores Only	Ten Crore

Consultancy Project Details

Financial Year	2017-18	2016-17	2015
Total no. of Consultancy Projects	12	0	0
Total no. of Client Organizations	12	0	0
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)	100000	0	0
Amount Received in Words	One Lakh Only	Zero	Zero

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?	Yes, more than 809 buildings
2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped students?	Yes
3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?	Yes, more than 809 buildings

Faculty Details

1. How many faculty members of your institution have received highly reputed national/international awards/recognition from Central government agencies in the previou year (2017-18)?

Srno	Name	Age	Designation	Gender	Qualification	Experience (In Months)	Is Associated Last Year	Currently working with institution?	Joining Date	Leavin Date
1	Dr N Suresh Kumar	52	Professor	Male	Ph.D	312	Yes	Yes	29-01- 2016	
2	Dr Arockia Bazil Raj	38	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	34	Yes	Yes	08-10- 2015	
3	Rear Adm S M Luktuke	62	Other	Male	M.Sc.	442	Yes	Yes	20-10- 2014	
4	Dr Samir Kumar Das	60	Professor	Male	Ph.D	385	Yes	Yes	11-09- 2012	
5	Dr Suthikshna Kumar C	51	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	128	Yes	Yes	15-11- 2011	
6	Dr Debashish Pradhan	42	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	120	Yes	Yes	13-04- 2011	
7	Dr K krishna Naik	38	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	193	Yes	Yes	19-10- 2011	

8	Dr R N Prahlad	62	Other	Male	Ph.D	408	Yes	Yes	23-11- 2015	
9	Dr Allam Apparao	61	Professor	Male	Ph.D	407	Yes	Yes	14-07- 2015	
10	Dr Sunil Nimje	40	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	106	Yes	Yes	12-07- 2010	
11	Dr Kaluri Rangarao	66	Other	Female	Ph.D	495	Yes	No	09-11- 2015	08-11- 2016
12	Dr P K Khanna	55	Professor	Male	Ph.D	311	Yes	Yes	08-02- 2011	
13	Dr Dinesh Singh Thakur	45	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	278	Yes	Yes	06-06- 2011	
14	Dr Prashant S Alegaonkar	42	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	150	Yes	Yes	02-03- 2010	
15	Dr Ashutosh C Abhyankar	43	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	156	Yes	Yes	05-08- 2010	
16	Dr A V R Murthy	35	Other	Male	Ph.D	59	Yes	Yes	05-11- 2015	
17	Dr Mahesh M S	36	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	49	Yes	No	30-05- 2013	06-09- 2016
18	Shri Vinay Anand Yadav	41	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Tech	94	Yes	Yes	05-04- 2011	
19	Cdr Dr Arnab Das	45	Other	Male	Ph.D	270	No	Yes	08-08- 2016	
20	Dr S K Panigrahi	49	Professor	Male	Ph.D	334	Yes	Yes	30-12- 2010	
21	Dr Shailbal Banerjee	40	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	121	Yes	Yes	12-07- 2010	
22	Dr Devnath Dhire	44	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	240	Yes	Yes	21-08- 2014	
23	Dr Vijay Hiwarkar	40	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	122	Yes	Yes	30-09- 2014	
24	Dr K P Ray	58	Professor	Male	Ph.D	292	Yes	Yes	01-11- 2016	
25	Dr S E Talole	51	Professor	Male	Ph.D	366	Yes	Yes	15-04- 2013	
26	Shri K K Sawant	43	Assistant Professor	Male	M.E.	100	Yes	Yes	23-03- 2011	
27	Dr S G Kulkarni	69	Other	Male	Ph.D	80	Yes	Yes	25-07- 2015	
28	Dr Priyesh Vilas More	32	Other	Male	Ph.D	24	Yes	Yes	02-12- 2013	
29	Dr Somanchi K Murthy	46	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	230	Yes	Yes	03-06- 2011	
30	Dr Odelu Ojjela	42	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	240	Yes	Yes	01-04- 2011	
31	Dr Manisha J Nene	47	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	266	Yes	Yes	01-07- 2011	
32	Dr SA Gangal	69	Other	Female	Ph.D	552	Yes	Yes	08-07- 2015	

33	Dr S Pal	70	Dean / Principal / Director / Vice Chancellor	Male	Ph.D	600	Yes	No	03-02- 2015	10-03- 2018
34	Ms Deepti Vidyarthi	34	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Tech	64	Yes	Yes	19-05- 2011	
35	Shri Sura Jigarkumar B	32	Assistant Professor	Male	M.E.	24	Yes	Yes	22-08- 2016	
36	Dr Ajay Mishra	57	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	443	Yes	Yes	04-11- 2011	
37	Dr Dasari Srikanth	41	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	239	Yes	Yes	11-03- 2010	
38	Dr Arun Mishra	41	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	163	Yes	Yes	13-06- 2011	
39	Dr Sumati Sidharth	44	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	149	Yes	Yes	15-07- 2014	
40	Dr Unnikrishnan G	49	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	204	Yes	Yes	14-06- 2016	
41	Dr S Thangaraju	39	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	99	Yes	Yes	01-08- 2016	
42	K K Mangrulkar	66	Other	Male	M.Sc.	468	Yes	Yes	23-07- 2014	
43	Dr Sangeeta Kale	50	Professor	Female	Ph.D	360	Yes	Yes	15-04- 2010	
44	Dr Ganpati Joshi	39	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	114	Yes	Yes	07-02- 2011	
45	Dr Suwarna Datar	43	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	208	Yes	Yes	18-03- 2010	
46	Dr T Umashankar Patro	42	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	115	Yes	Yes	06-01- 2011	
47	Mr P V Hadgekar	31	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Tech	24	Yes	Yes	01-11- 2016	
48	Dr Nilesh R Ware	33	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	40	Yes	Yes	22-04- 2016	
49	Shri Abhilash M T	36	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Tech	34	Yes	Yes	23-05- 2011	
50	Col SS Malik Retd	62	Other	Male	Ph.D	432	Yes	Yes	29-03- 2016	
51	Dr K Balasubramanian	45	Professor	Male	Ph.D	252	Yes	Yes	15-12- 2010	
52	Dr Prashant Kulkarni	45	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	128	Yes	Yes	01-06- 2010	
53	Dr Tejashree M Bhave	50	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	197	Yes	Yes	19-03- 2010	
54	Dr Himanshu Panda	39	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	130	Yes	Yes	17-01- 2011	
55	Umesh Ghate	38	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Tech	126	Yes	Yes	08-08- 2016	
56	Dr Sunita Dhavale	43	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	82	Yes	Yes	24-03- 2011	
57	Shri Sivayzi Kapagantula	28	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Tech	56	Yes	No	06-11- 2015	28-10- 2018

58	Dr Vijay Kumar Verma	62	Other	Male	Ph.D	408	No	Yes	12-09- 2016	
59	Dr A Kumarswamy	52	Professor	Male	Ph.D	306	Yes	Yes	30-12- 2010	
60	Dr Chetan Bhongale	42	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	159	Yes	Yes	27-11- 2012	
61	Dr Upasana Singh	36	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	114	Yes	Yes	04-04- 2011	
62	Dr Sunil Chandel	40	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	129	Yes	Yes	08-03- 2010	
63	A S Sikdar	62	Other	Male	Ph.D	372	Yes	Yes	13-07- 2015	
64	Dr Keshava Kumar S	41	Other	Male	Ph.D	199	Yes	Yes	18-12- 2017	
65	Ms Geetika Verma	32	Other	Female	M.Tech	12	No	Yes	02-01- 2018	
66	Ms Ramitha Rahakrishnan	39	Other	Female	M.E.	180	Yes	Yes	18-12- 2017	
67	Mr Ravi Dutt Gupta	36	Other	Male	M.Tech	144	Yes	Yes	19-12- 2017	